
 2010-2014 STIP
Highway and Bridge Construction Schedule

Projects Modified
February Administrative Amendment

(Dollars in Thousands)

County Route Job No.
Tentative Award 
State Fiscal Year Description of Location/Improvement/Funding

Change in 
Construction 

and 
Right of Way

Funds 

Change in 
Engineering

Funds 

Buchanan
Various

169
Various 1P2196 2011

Pavement treatment to extend pavement life on various major routes 
in Northwest Missouri from Rte YY (Mitchell Ave.) to Lp 29 (Pear St.) 
in St. Joseph.
Reason:  To revise location.  Accelerated from SFY 2012 to SFY 
2011.  To be let in conjunction with 1P2189.
Funding Source:  No change.

-$107
(was $530, 
now $423)

$18
(was $16, 
now $34)

St. Louis Various 6S2214 2010

Signal and lighting reconstruction at Pennridge Drive, Rte. 180 at 
Hanley Road, McKibbon Road Rte. N at McCluer High School and 
Rte. AC at Parker Road.
Reason:  To revise location.
Funding Souce:  No change.

No Change
(now $543)

No Change
(now $59)

Total -$107 $18
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February 2010 Administrative Amendment



2010-2014 Highway and Bridge Construction Schedule
Construction contigency applied to construction cost in the year the project is awarded.
Three percent project growth factor compounded annually is applied to right-of-way and construction costs in program years 2, 3, 4, and 5.
No inflation is applied to the Funding From Other Sources (FFOS) or Payments.
Engineering includes PE costs, CE costs and R/W incidentals.

STATE FISCAL YEAR PROJECT BUDGETING

Prior Prog.
7/2009-
6/2010

7/2010-
6/2011

7/2011-
6/2012

7/2012-
6/2013

7/2013-
6/2014

County: Buchanan

Route: US 169

Job No.: 1P2196

Pavement treatment from Rte. YY (Mitchell Ave.) to LP 29 (Pear St.) in St. Joseph.   

Length: 1.61 MPO: Y

Fund 
Cat: Taking Care Of System Fed: 0 State: 457 Local: 0

Future Cost:  0

Sec Cat: Preventative Maint Award 
Date: Summer 10 Anticipated Fed Cat: State

Engineering: 0 1 33 0 0 0

R/W: 0 0 0 0 0 0

Construction: 0 0 423 0 0 0

FFOS: 0 0 0 0 0 0

Payments: 0 0 0 0 0 0

* Subject to the approval of the Transportation Improvement Plan by the governing Metropolitan Planning Organization.
Mar-1-2010 Section 4 - 1 District 1 Dollars in Thousands



2010-2014 Highway and Bridge Construction Schedule
Construction contigency applied to construction cost in the year the project is awarded.
Three percent project growth factor compounded annually is applied to right-of-way and construction costs in program years 2, 3, 4, and 5.
No inflation is applied to the Funding From Other Sources (FFOS) or Payments.
Engineering includes PE costs, CE costs and R/W incidentals.

STATE FISCAL YEAR PROJECT BUDGETING

Prior Prog.
7/2009-
6/2010

7/2010-
6/2011

7/2011-
6/2012

7/2012-
6/2013

7/2013-
6/2014

County: St. Louis

Route: MO 180

Job No.: 6S2214

Signal and lighting reconstruction Rte. 180 at Hanley Road Rte. N at McCluer High 
School and Rte. AC at Parker Road.  

Length: 0.30 MPO: Y

Fund 
Cat: Taking Care Of System AC-State: 464 State: 138 Local: 0

Future Cost:  0

Sec Cat: Systems Operations Award 
Date: Spring 10 Anticipated Fed Cat: S.T.P.

Engineering: 35 59 0 0 0 0

R/W: 0 0 0 0 0 0

Construction: 0 543 0 0 0 0

FFOS: 0 532 0 0 0 0

Payments: 0 0 0 0 0 0

* Subject to the approval of the Transportation Improvement Plan by the governing Metropolitan Planning Organization.
Mar-1-2010 Section 4 - 7 District 6 TMA Dollars in Thousands
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