2010-2014 STIP Highway and Bridge Construction Schedule Projects Modified February Administrative Amendment

(Dollars in Thousands)

County	Route	Job No.	Tentative Award State Fiscal Year	Description of Location/Improvement/Funding	Change in Construction and Right of Way Funds	Change in Engineering Funds
				Pavement treatment to extend pavement life on various major routes		
				in Northwest Missouri from Rte YY (Mitchell Ave.) to Lp 29 (Pear St.)		
				in St. Joseph.	0 40 7	040
				Reason: To revise location. Accelerated from SFY 2012 to SFY	-\$107	\$18
Buchanan	169			2011. To be let in conjunction with 1P2189.	(was \$530,	(was \$16,
Various	Various	1P2196	2011	Funding Source: No change.	now \$423)	now \$34)
				Signal and lighting reconstruction at Pennridge Drive, Rte. 180 at		
				Hanley Road, McKibbon Road Rte. N at McCluer High School and		
				Rte. AC at Parker Road.		
				Reason: To revise location.	No Change	No Change
St. Louis	Various	6S2214	2010	Funding Souce: No change.	(now \$543)	(now \$59)

Total -\$107 \$18



2010-2014 Highway and Bridge Construction Schedule

Transportation Planning

2217 St. Marys Blvd. P.O. Box 270

Jefferson City, MO 65102

7/2009- 7/2010- 7/2011- 7/2012- 7/2013-

Phone (573) 526-8058 Fax (573) 526-8052 Construction contigency applied to construction cost in the year the project is awarded. STATE FISCAL YEAR PROJECT BUDGETING Three percent project growth factor compounded annually is applied to right-of-way and construction costs in program years 2, 3, 4, and 5.

Engineering includes PE costs, CE costs and R/W incidentals.						Prior Prog.	6/2010	6/2011	6/2012	6/2013	6/2014			
County:	Buchanan	Pavement	ent treatment from Rte. YY (Mitchell Ave.) to LP 29 (Pear St.) in St. Joseph.					Engineering:	0	1	33	0	0	0
Route:	US 169													
Job No.	: 1P2196							R/W:	0	0	0	0	0	0
Length:	1.61	MPO: Y						Construction:	0	0	423	0	0	0
Fund Cat:	Taking Care Of System			F	'ed: 0 State:	457	Local: 0 Future Cost: 0	FFOS:	0	0	0	0	0	0
Sec Cat	: Preventative Maint	Award Date:	Summer 10	Anticipated Fed C	Cat: State			Payments:	0	0	0	0	0	0

Mar-1-2010 District 1 **Dollars in Thousands** Section 4 - 1

^{*} Subject to the approval of the Transportation Improvement Plan by the governing Metropolitan Planning Organization.





2010-2014 Highway and Bridge Construction Schedule

P.O. Box 270

Jefferson City, MO 65102 Phone (573) 526-8058 Fax (573) 526-8052

Construction contigency applied to Three percent project growth facto No inflation is applied to the Fundi Engineering includes PE costs, CE	STATE F	TISCAL Y 7/2009- 6/2010	EAR PRO 7/2010- 6/2011	OJECT B 7/2011- 6/2012	UDGETIN 7/2012- 6/2013			
County: St. Louis	Signal and lighting reconstruction Rte. 180 at Hanley Road Rte. N at McCluer High School and Rte. AC at Parker Road.	Engineering:	35	59	0	0	0	0
Route: MO 180 Job No.: 6S2214	School and Rec. AC at I alrei Road.	R/W:	0	0	0	0	0	0
Length: 0.30	MPO: Y	Construction:	0	543	0	0	0	0
Fund Cat: Taking Care Of System	AC-State: 464 State: 138 Local: 6 Future Cost: 6	FFOS:	0	532	0	0	0	0
Sec Cat: Systems Operations	Award Date: Spring 10 Anticipated Fed Cat: S.T.P.	Payments:	0	0	0	0	0	0

Mar-1-2010 Section 4 - 7 District 6 TMA Dollars in Thousands

 $^{{\}bf *Subject\ to\ the\ approval\ of\ the\ Transportation\ Improvement\ Plan\ by\ the\ governing\ Metropolitan\ Planning\ Organization.}$